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1. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Cuba
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% — 3% — 1%
Friendly 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 4% 14% 6% 2%
Unfriendly 36% 39% 33% 26% 37% 40% 38% 40% 37% 28%
Enemy of the U.S. 36% 39% 33% 25% 34% 39% 48% 23% 40% 48%
Not sure 19% 11% 27% 37% 19% 13% 9% 21% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (483) (506) (137) (255) (392) (205) (355) (368) (266)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 2% — 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 8% 6% 12% 13% 11% 5% 8% 6% 13% 7% 5% 7%
Unfriendly 36% 38% 28% 31% 28% 44% 39% 45% 34% 37% 34% 41%
Enemy of the U.S. 36% 38% 25% 33% 32% 38% 35% 38% 38% 30% 38% 37%
Not sure 19% 16% 33% 24% 27% 12% 17% 10% 15% 24% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (810) (101) (78) (316) (253) (85) (159) (154) (222) (308) (305)
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2. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — The Phillippines
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 30% 37% 23% 22% 25% 34% 38% 25% 34% 30%
Friendly 45% 47% 43% 31% 48% 48% 52% 50% 41% 46%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 1% 2% — 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 20% 11% 29% 42% 20% 13% 7% 19% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (483) (504) (136) (255) (391) (205) (355) (367) (265)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 30% 33% 21% 20% 26% 33% 31% 36% 29% 26% 29% 37%
Friendly 45% 47% 35% 47% 44% 47% 46% 49% 48% 47% 45% 41%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 20% 16% 36% 29% 25% 15% 21% 10% 20% 23% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (809) (100) (78) (314) (254) (85) (160) (154) (220) (308) (305)
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3. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Kazakhstan

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Friendly 20% 30% 11% 17% 24% 21% 18% 22% 23% 15%
Unfriendly 22% 25% 20% 20% 16% 25% 29% 22% 23% 22%
Enemy of the U.S. 7% 7% 8% 2% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7%
Not sure 48% 35% 60% 59% 49% 43% 42% 48% 43% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (479) (505) (136) (253) (390) (205) (354) (366) (264)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Friendly 20% 21% 15% 19% 18% 16% 19% 36% 30% 15% 18% 21%
Unfriendly 22% 25% 15% 15% 17% 29% 20% 26% 17% 26% 23% 22%
Enemy of the U.S. 7% 8% 8% 2% 7% 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 48% 44% 57% 63% 57% 44% 50% 29% 47% 52% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (808) (99) (77) (314) (253) (83) (159) (153) (221) (306) (304)
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4. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Somalia
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 11% 6% 6%
Unfriendly 39% 44% 34% 25% 40% 45% 44% 35% 44% 36%
Enemy of the U.S. 25% 31% 19% 22% 20% 29% 28% 19% 29% 27%
Not sure 27% 15% 39% 45% 29% 18% 18% 32% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (481) (505) (137) (254) (393) (202) (354) (368) (264)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 8% 8% 5% 12% 10% 4% 15% 10% 12% 8% 4% 10%
Unfriendly 39% 43% 32% 24% 30% 47% 43% 47% 42% 38% 39% 36%
Enemy of the U.S. 25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 30% 19% 25% 19% 24% 27% 27%
Not sure 27% 23% 36% 38% 37% 18% 22% 15% 26% 29% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (807) (100) (79) (315) (250) (85) (160) (154) (222) (306) (304)




YouGov
December 11 - 12, 2013 YOU
5. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Algeria
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 15% 19% 11% 15% 16% 15% 16% 22% 13% 9%
Unfriendly 30% 35% 25% 23% 25% 33% 37% 23% 33% 33%
Enemy of the U.S. 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 13% 8% 4% 11% 8%
Not sure 46% 37% 54% 57% 53% 38% 37% 49% 41% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (480) (506) (135) (254) (392) (205) (353) (368) (265)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 15% 14% 18% 22% 17% 14% 9% 21% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Unfriendly 30% 35% 11% 17% 19% 40% 31% 35% 26% 31% 32% 29%
Enemy of the U.S. 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 10% 10%
Not sure 46% 42% 62% 51% 52% 38% 53% 36% 50% 50% 43% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (809) (99) (78) (313) (254) (84) (160) (155) (220) (305) (306)
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6. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Ecuador

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Friendly 36% 42% 31% 21% 38% 41% 41% 40% 36% 29%
Unfriendly 15% 19% 12% 10% 12% 18% 21% 13% 16% 16%
Enemy of the U.S. 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 41% 31% 50% 63% 40% 33% 28% 37% 40% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (475) (505) (137) (253) (388) (202) (355) (363) (262)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7%
Friendly 36% 39% 23% 31% 30% 39% 31% 52% 39% 36% 34% 36%
Unfriendly 15% 16% 15% 10% 13% 19% 13% 12% 10% 14% 18% 16%
Enemy of the U.S. 3% 3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3%
Not sure 41% 37% 57% 46% 49% 32% 49% 29% 44% 45% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (801) (101) (78) (316) (252) (85) (154) (154) (220) (304) (302)
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7. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Sweden

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Ally of U.S. 31% 35% 26% 19% 34% 31% 32% 31% 27%
Friendly 48% 54% 43% 33% 53% 61% 45% 48% 53%
Unfriendly 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Enemy of the U.S. 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1% 0% -

Not sure 20% 10% 29% 48% 11% 6% 21% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (484) (505) (137) (393) (205) (356) (367) (266)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 31% 34% 20% 20% 24% 36% 31% 39% 28% 29% 31% 33%
Friendly 48% 50% 34% 50% 46% 50% 57% 49% 52% 47% 45% 51%
Unfriendly 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% — 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Enemy of the U.S. 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% — — 0% — 0% 1%
Not sure 20% 15% 42% 29% 28% 12% 12% 10% 19% 23% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (812) (100) (77) (313) (255) (85) (160) (154) (222) (307) (306)
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8. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Greenland
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Ally of U.S. 24% 30% 18% 16% 26% 25% 23% 25% 23%
Friendly 50% 55% 46% 35% 57% 61% 49% 50% 51%
Unfriendly 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 1% 1% -

Not sure 24% 13% 35% 46% 16% 12% 26% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (479) (505) (136) (391) (204) (355) (363) (266)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 24% 28% 6% 13% 17% 27% 24% 30% 25% 21% 21% 28%
Friendly 50% 50% 39% 61% 51% 54% 56% 52% 49% 48% 53% 49%
Unfriendly 1% 1% 5% — 2% 0% 2% — 2% 1% 1% 1%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% — — 0% — 1% 1%
Not sure 24% 20% 50% 24% 30% 18% 18% 18% 23% 29% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (807) (100) (77) (314) (251) (85) (160) (153) (221) (305) (305)
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9. Favorability of re-establishing relations with Cuba
Do you favor or oppose having the United States re-establish diplomatic relations with Cuba?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor 44% 56% 34% 39% 42% 51% 43% 59% 45% 24%
Oppose 25% 26% 24% 16% 26% 24% 38% 10% 27% 43%
Not sure 30% 18% 42% 45% 32% 25% 19% 31% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (141) (256) (396) (207) (361) (872) (267)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 44% 45% 44% 44% 38% 48% 52% 51% 52% 39% 41% 49%
Oppose 25% 29% 10% 19% 22% 31% 17% 29% 23% 25% 26% 26%
Not sure 30% 27% 46% 37% 40% 21% 31% 20% 25% 36% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (817) (103) (80) (322) (255) (85) (161) (156) (223) (314) (307)
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10. Allow travel to Cuba
Should U.S. citizens be allowed to travel to Cuba?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 63% 70% 56% 67% 64% 65% 50% 75% 63% 45%
No 21% 18% 24% 14% 19% 21% 34% 11% 21% 35%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 19% 17% 14% 17% 14% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (141) (256) (396) (207) (361) (372) (267)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 63% 61% 69% 67% 57% 68% 66% 65% 69% 55% 62% 67%
No 21% 23% 10% 18% 21% 21% 16% 24% 16% 27% 20% 21%
Not sure 16% 16% 21% 15% 22% 11% 17% 11% 16% 18% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (817) (103) (80) (322) (255) (85) (161) (156) (223) (314) (307)
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11. Allow Cubans to buy American products
Currently, there is an embargo on U.S. trade with Cuba. Should Cubans be allowed to buy products from the U.S.?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 56% 67% 46% 60% 55% 60% 46% 68% 57% 39%
No 25% 23% 27% 17% 25% 24% 39% 15% 26% 38%
Not sure 19% 10% 27% 23% 20% 16% 15% 18% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (487) (510) (141) (255) (396) (205) (360) (872) (265)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 56% 56% 51% 60% 51% 60% 65% 58% 65% 52% 54% 56%
No 25% 28% 20% 18% 25% 25% 23% 30% 23% 28% 26% 23%
Not sure 19% 16% 29% 22% 24% 15% 12% 12% 12% 20% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (815) (102) (80) (322) (254) (85) (161) (156) (223) (811) (307)

11



YouGov
December 11 - 12, 2013

12. Allow Americans to buy Cuban products
Currently, there is an embargo on U.S. trade with Cuba. Should Americans be allowed to buy products from Cuba?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 49% 58% 42% 54% 50% 50% 41% 61% 50% 33%
No 31% 30% 31% 22% 28% 32% 43% 16% 32% 48%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 24% 22% 18% 16% 22% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (486) (511) (140) (256) (394) (207) (359) (871) (267)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 49% 48% 52% 52% 47% 51% 52% 52% 57% 47% 48% 48%
No 31% 33% 17% 27% 29% 33% 33% 36% 23% 32% 33% 32%
Not sure 20% 18% 31% 21% 24% 16% 16% 12% 20% 21% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (815) (102) (80) (319) (255) (85) (161) (155) (223) (314) (305)
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13. Knowledge of handshake

How much have you heard about the recent handshake between President Obama and Cuban President Raul Castro?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Heard a lot 32% 38% 27% 24% 29% 33% 43% 27% 33% 37%
Heard a little 42% 41% 43% 35% 46% 45% 42% 43% 41% 44%
Heard nothing at

all 26% 21% 30% 41% 25% 22% 15% 30% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (488) (508) (140) (254) (395) (207) (358) (871) (267)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Heard a lot 32% 32% 26% 38% 27% 30% 38% 38% 25% 27% 35% 38%
Heard a little 42% 43% 49% 31% 40% 47% 37% 44% 48% 40% 42% 39%
Heard nothing at

all 26% 25% 25% 31% 33% 23% 25% 18% 27% 33% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (814) (103) (79) (321) (254) (84) (160) (154) (223) (312) (307)
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14. President Obama personally negotiate with Cuba
Should President Obama personally negotiate with the leaders of Cuba to re-establish diplomatic relations?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 43% 49% 37% 48% 45% 46% 27% 59% 42% 22%
No 33% 36% 31% 22% 31% 35% 50% 14% 39% 51%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 30% 24% 20% 24% 27% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (488) (509) (140) (255) (395) (207) (360) (872) (265)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 37% 58% 59% 45% 40% 45% 44% 49% 41% 41% 42%
No 33% 38% 13% 25% 28% 41% 31% 40% 30% 32% 35% 36%
Not sure 24% 24% 29% 17% 27% 19% 24% 16% 22% 28% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (815) (103) (79) (322) (253) (84) (161) (155) (222) (813) (307)
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